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UKRAINE Coordination, Common Services and Cluster contacts (as of 10 October 2022) 

Coordination and Common Services 

General Coordination 
 
Gemma Sanmartin 
Head of Coordination Unit 
sanmartin@un.org 
 
Franklin Gregory 
Inter-Cluster Coordination  
Group 
gregoryf@un.org 
 
Mario Trutmann 
Coordination with NGOs and 
humanitarian response within 
Ukraine 
trutmann@un.org 
 
Ramon Shinkfield 
Head of Information 
Management Unit 
shinkfield@un.org 

Field teams 
 

Dnipro 
Edmore Tondhlana 
Head of Dnipro Sub-Office 
tondhlana@un.org 
 
Majid Rafihi  
Humanitarian Affairs Officer 
Inter-cluster coordination 
rafihi@un.org 
 
Kharkiv 
Maka Khazalia 
Humanitarian Affairs Officer 
maka.khazalia@un.org 
 
Kropyvnytskyi 
Trond Husby 
trond.husby@un.org  
 
Kyiv 
Hilary Stauffer 
staufferh@un.org

Lviv 
Anton-Josef Hagen 
anton-josef.hagen@un.org 
 
Odesa 
Mamyrzhan Abdullaev 
mamyrzhan.abdullaev@un.org 
 
Poltava 
Marc Dietrich  
Humanitarian Affairs Officer 
marc.dietrich@un.org 
 
Vinnytsia 
Joseph Crowley 
crowleyj@un.org 
+38 050 327 7698 
 
Donetsk 
Ganna Sova 
ganna.sova@un.org 
 
Luhansk 
Olena Tur 
tur1@un.org 

Humanitarian Access 
Working Group 
 
Tahir Ibrahim 
ibrahim74@un.org 
 
 
Environment Working 
Group 
 
Tanya Jean Grygaski  
Environmental Field Advisor 
tanya.grygaski@un.org 
 
 
Assessment and Analysis 
Working Group 
 
ukr_aawg@humanitarianrespo
nse.info  

 

Cluster Coordinators Information Management 

Education Munas Kalden 
Cluster Co-coordinator 
mkalden@unicef.org 
 
Margaryta Rymarenko 
Cluster Co-coordinator 
Margaryta.Rymarenko@savethechildren.org 

Ali Al-Salami 
Information Management Officer  
aalsalami@unicef.org 

Camp Coordination 
and Camp 
Management 

Kamal Mirzayev  
Cluster Coordinator 
mirzayev@unhcr.org 
 
Oleksandra Ferlikovska 
CCCM Officer, National Deputy Coordinator 
ferlikov@unhcr.org 
 
Franklin Augustin Mubezi 
CCCM Officer, Dnipro 
mubezi@unhcr.org 
 
Iuliana Mazur,  
CCCM Cluster Field Coordination Officer, Vinnytsia 
mazur@unhcr.org  
 

Firas Alsagban 
Information Management Officer 
alsagban@unhcr.org 
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Food Security and 
Livelihoods 

Charles Hopkins 
Cluster Co - Coordinator 
Charles.Hopkins@fao.org  
+38 050 911 8066 
 
Kamile Klapatauskaite 
Cluster Co – Coordinator 
kamile.klapatauskaite@wfp.org 
 
Anna Krasnoshchoka 
Food assistance requests 
anna.krasnoshchoka@wfp.org 

Valentyn Panchenko 
valentyn.panchenko@fao.org 
 
Kamran Baig 
Muhammad.Baig@fao.org 
 
Lauren Webber 
lauren.webber@wfp.org 
 
Mykola Kushnaruk 
mykola.kushnaruk@wfp.org 

Health Cluster Dr. Emanuele Bruni 
Cluster Coordinator 
brunie@who.int 
 
Dr. Lamia Bezer 
Acting Health Cluster Coordinator 
bezerl@who.int 
 
Olha Panasiuk 
Partnership, Coordination and Monitoring Officer 
panasiuko@who.int 
 
Field teams 
 
Dr. Umesh Kattel 
Health Сluster Field Coordinator Eastern hub 
(Poltavska, Kharkivska, Kirovohradska oblasts) 
kattelu@who.int 
 
Dr. Sameh Kirollos 
Health Сluster Field Coordinator Eastern hub 
(Donetska, Luhanska, Dnipropetrovska, Zaporizka 
oblasts) 
kirolloss@who.int 
 
Dr. Demis A Lega 
Health Сluster Field Coordinator (Chernivetska, 
Khmelnytska, Vinnytska, Zhytomyrska, Rivnenska, 
Ivano-Frankivska, Lvivska, Ternopilska, Volynska, 
Zakarpatska oblasts) 
legad@who.int 
 

Oleksandra Abrosimova 
Information Management Team Lead 
abrosimovao@who.int 
+380 95 353 9646 
 
Maureen Wangari Munyagia 
Information Management Officer 
munyagiam@who.int 
 
Onur Mavi 
Information Management Officer 
mavio@who.int 
 
Dr. Karien Stuetzle 
Public Health Analyst 
stuetzlek@who.int 

Health Cluster Vacant 
Health Сluster South hub is under National 
Coordination (Odeska, Mykolaivska, Khersonska 
oblasts) 
 
Vacant 
Health Сluster North hub (Cherkaska, Sumska, 
Chernihivska, Kyivska) 
 

 

Protection Cluster Claudia Nicoletti 
National Protection Cluster Coordinator 
nicoletc@unhcr.org 
 
Oleksandra Makovska 
National Deputy Coordinator 
makovska@unhcr.org 
+380 50 445 8763 
 
Tatiana Luzan (NGO Right to Protection) 

Abdifatah Ahmed Subow 
Information Management Officer 
subow@unhcr.org 
 
Ghassan Shehadeh 
Information Management Officer 
shehadeg@unhcr.org 
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National Protection Cluster Co-Coordinator 
t.luzan@r2p.org.ua 
 
Anna Kuznyetsova 
Senior Protection Associate 
kuznyeta@unhcr.org 
+380504490054 
 
Oleksandr Barylko 
Field Coordinator (based in Lviv, covering Lvivska, 
Volynska, Ternopilska and Rivnenska Oblasts) 
barylko@unhcr.org 
+38 050 357 0452  
 
Kateryna Savystka 
Field Coordinator (based in Chernivtsi, covering 
Chernivtsi Oblast) 
andrushc@unhcr.org 
+380 50 382 5047 
 
Eduardo Burmest  
Field Coordinator (based in Dnipro) 
burmeist@unhcr.org 
 
Milena Ponsoni  
Field Coordinator (based in Vinnytsia) 
ponsoni@unhcr.org 
+66 888160103, +380 (50) 464 18 96 
 

Child Protection 
sub-Cluster 

Ranjini Paskarasingam 
Sub-Cluster Coordinator 
rpaskarasingam@unicef.org 

Kateryna Martynenko 
kmartynenko@unicef.org 
+380 50 449 6950 
 
Kevin Ancavil 
kancavil@unicef.org 
 

Gender-Based 
Violence 
sub-Cluster 

Ekaterine Kristeshasvili 
Sub- Cluster Coordinator 
kristesashvili@unfpa.org 
+995 577 41 38 91 
 
Olena Kochemyrovska  
Technical Advisor 
kochemyrovska@unfpa.org 
+38 095 292 7621 
 
Olena Kudria 
kudria@unfpa.org 
+380977101327 
 
Insherah Musa 
imusa@unfpa.org 

Michael Getachew 
mgetachew@unfpa.org 
 
Ihor Vintsiv 
ivintsiv@immap.org 

Mine Action 
sub-Cluster 

Martin Oubrecht 
Sub-Cluster Coordinator 
martin.oubrecht@undp.org 
+380 50 911 6083 
 
Guy Rhodes 
Chief Technical Advisor  
guy.rhodes@undp.org 
+380 50 343 18 02 
 

Julius Nde 
julius.nde@undp.org 
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Nutrition Cluster Oleksiy Gushchin 
Cluster Coordinator 
ogushchin@unicef.org 
 
Faith Nzioka 
Cluster Coordinator support 
fnzioka@unicef.org 
 

Hesham Othman 
Information Management Officer  
hothman@immap.org 

Shelter/ Non-Food 
Items Cluster 

Sytske Anneke Berendine Claassen 
Cluster Coordinator 
claassen@unhcr.org 
 
Sviatoslav Savchuk 
savchuk@unhcr.org 
+38 050 385 01 90 
 
Kostyantyn Dmytrenko 
Associate Shelter Officer 
dmitrenk@unhcr.org 
 
Maksym Vakhovskyi 
Field Coordinator (based in Uzhhorod, covering 
western oblasts) 
vakhovsk@unhcr.org 
 

Chandra Jung Rana 
im.ukraine@sheltercluster.org 
 
Matthew Mawhinney 
mawhinne@unhcr.org 
 

Water, Sanitation 
and Hygiene (WASH) 

David Alford 
Cluster Coordinator 
dalford@unicef.org 
 
Farouk Yusuf  
Field Coordinator 
fyusuf@iom.int 
+380 (98) 009 78 92 

Aamer Bassmaji  
Information Management Officer  
abassmaji@unicef.org 
 
Ihor Moroz 
Information Management Officer 
imoroz@unicef.org 
 
Stas Dymkovskyy 
Information Management Officer 
sdymkovskyy@unicef.org 
+38 050 355 06 62 
 

Logistics Cluster Tania Regan 
Cluster Coordinator 
tania.regan@wfp.org 
 
Patrick Baudry   
patrick.baudry@wfp.org 
 

Sarah Reggianini 
Information Management Officer 
sarah.reggianini@wfp.org 
 
Iryna Prodan 
Information Management Officer 
iryna.prodan@wfp.org 
 

Emergency 
Telecommunications 

Amirullah Syarif 
Cluster Coordinator 
Amirullah.Syarif@wfp.org 
+380 66 871 4754 

Kehinde Adewara 
Information Management Officer 
kehinde.adewara@wfp.org 

Cash Working Group Nataliya Chervinska 
nataliya.chervinska@acted.org 
+380 50 470 6174 
 
Paul de Carvalho-Pointillart 
pointillart@un.org  
+380 67 326 4089 

Shrouq Fayiz Jamil Almanaseer 
shrouq.almanaseer@un.org  
+38 050 309 5752 
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